Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of Chapter 594 of the Laws of 1907, as amended by Chapter 757 of the Laws 
of 1913, hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding one hundred and eleven thousand dollars ($111,000), being.  
the City's share (three-quarters) of a total of one hundred and forty-eight thou-
sand dollars ($148,000), to provide means for acquiring lands and interests therein, 
and defraying expenses incidental thereto, by The Bronx Parkway Commission in

[...]

Building. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of Section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
sixty thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($60,250) to provide means for the pur-
chase of certain premises known as the Williamsburg Trust Company Building, located 
on the easterly side of Driggs Avenue between South 4th and South 5th Streets, 
Borough of Brooklyn, and expenses in connection therewith, for courthouse purposes,

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of three thousand one hundred dollars ($3,100) the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of recon-
structing sewer outlet at Taylor street, Borough of Richmond. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of forty-seven thousand dollars ($47,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of making repairs 
and alterations to the West Wing of the City Hall. All obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1915.

[...]

of the issue of corporate stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceed- the said removal of such ice and snow, dirt or 'other material, to be repaid to the  
ing two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) of which an amount not exceeding one fund from which the payments were made, [or instead, in the Boroughs of Queens  
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) is to provide means for the interior or Richmond, to the special fund restoring and repaving in said boroughs, if the 

P equipment of the new Central Telegraph Stations to be erected in the Boroughs of Presidents of these boroughs so elect], with proceeds from the issue and sale of